
2021 University of Toronto Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 22, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-0   Conf: 13-0   Home: 9-0   Away: 7-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (103), Opp (88)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Taylor (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Puyol-Genossar (3), Brooks (1), Mossburg (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Christidis 2, Lombardi 1, Totals , Opp
(3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (11-14), Christidis (3-3), Dennison (2-2), Helverson (2-2), Kanhai (2-2), 0 (1-1), Lombardi (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Kekatos, Niko .468 15-2 47 17 22 4 1 0 21 28 .596 9 1 4 0 .542 2 0 8-9 48 5 0 1.000
99 Taylor, Owen .422 13-2 45 20 19 1 0 0 14 20 .444 9 2 7 0 .536 0 0 18-20 9 1 0 1.000
37 Kreithen, Aaron .344 13-2 32 11 11 4 0 0 9 15 .469 6 0 3 0 .447 0 1 2-2 17 13 2 .938
27 Deluca, Michael .326 14-2 43 18 14 2 1 0 12 18 .419 11 2 8 1 .474 1 0 5-7 21 1 0 1.000
9 Beach, Lemuel .321 12-2 28 7 9 4 0 1 16 16 .571 7 3 3 0 .487 1 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
13 Dennison, Max .317 14-3 41 18 13 2 1 0 8 17 .415 4 0 5 0 .378 0 0 15-15 18 4 2 .917
21 Cellupica, Jakob .310 12-2 29 6 9 1 0 0 6 10 .345 6 4 4 0 .475 1 3 3-3 21 14 5 .875

12
Castro Rojano,
Samuel .667 7-0 6 6 4 1 1 0 3 7 1.167 4 2 1 0 .833 0 1 4-5 4 0 0 1.000

4
Zoumboulakis,
Demetri .500 2-0 4 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .500 1 0 0 0 .600 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000

39 Broughton, Connor .429 8-0 14 5 6 1 0 0 2 7 .500 2 1 2 2 .500 1 0 0-0 7 3 1 .909

20
Puyol-Genossar,
Kristyan .400 10-2 30 9 12 2 0 0 10 14 .467 4 1 3 0 .472 1 0 0-0 72 4 2 .974

15 Min, AJ .364 8-0 11 6 4 0 0 0 4 4 .364 3 1 0 0 .500 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
10 Myhal, Matt .308 6-0 13 6 4 1 0 0 6 5 .385 9 0 4 0 .591 0 0 4-5 2 1 1 .750
11 Colley, Brendan .304 11-2 23 6 7 3 0 0 8 10 .435 4 5 5 0 .485 1 1 2-3 2 6 6 .571
6 Mossburg, Ben .300 5-0 10 3 3 1 0 0 3 4 .400 3 0 4 0 .462 0 0 1-1 28 0 0 1.000
7 Reyes, Ricardo .286 10-0 7 6 2 0 0 0 3 2 .286 3 1 1 0 .545 0 0 3-5 1 0 0 1.000
5 Yang, William .263 8-0 19 10 5 0 0 0 5 5 .263 3 1 2 2 .391 0 0 2-3 12 6 2 .900
38 Choi, Joon .200 6-0 15 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .200 2 0 1 0 .294 0 1 0-1 8 3 1 .917
48 48 .167 3-0 6 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 .167 1 0 0 1 .286 0 1 1-1 0 0 0 .000
19 Brooks, Will .154 9-0 13 6 2 0 0 0 2 2 .154 5 1 4 0 .400 1 0 0-0 30 1 0 1.000
2 Angers, Kevin .000 6-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 1 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 2 4 0 1.000
35 Lombardi, Luca .000 4-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 2 1 .800
Totals .346 16-16 439 165 152 27 4 1 139 190 .433 97 26 62 6 .481 10 8 70-82 323 75 25 .941
Opponents .196 16-16 409 39 80 5 0 1 31 88 .215 38 3 129 4 .267 4 1 11-13 208 55 27 .907

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Angers, Kevin 0.00 2-0 4 2 0 0-0 0 14.1 4 2 0 5 20 0 0 0 .089 0 0 0 0 0
13 Dennison, Max 0.00 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 4 1 0 3 6 0 0 0 .167 2 0 0 0 0
29 Roberts, Mathieu 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
39 Broughton, Connor 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
14 Hewitt, Jack 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
8 Shantz, Grant 0.00 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 7 4 0 0 15 0 0 0 .171 2 0 0 0 0
0 0 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
49 Christidis, Dean 0.36 4-0 5 4 0 0-0 0 25.1 25 1 1 3 36 1 0 0 .255 0 0 2 0 0
35 Lombardi, Luca 1.50 1-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 6.0 9 5 1 2 5 0 0 0 .321 1 0 0 0 0
22 Kanhai, Matthew 1.59 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 3 1 1 2 9 0 0 0 .158 0 1 0 0 0
17 Moriyoshi, Kento 2.08 1-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 13.0 5 3 3 4 9 0 0 0 .116 0 1 0 0 0
28 Helverson, Connall 3.44 1-0 5 4 0 0-0 0 18.1 14 11 7 11 20 0 0 1 .197 1 1 0 0 0
26 Vivien, Ethan 6.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 3 2 3 5 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
32 DiBattista, Michael 36.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 7 4 2 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 1.58 11-0 39 15 0 0 0 108.1 80 39 19 38 129 1 0 1 .197 6 3 2 0 0
Opponents 11.81 0-10 49 14 0 0 0 98.1 144 159 129 96 61 1 0 1 .340 26 25 5 1 2



2021 University of Toronto Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 22, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Kekatos, Niko 53 48 5 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
19 Brooks, Will 31 30 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
6 Mossburg, Ben 28 28 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
27 Deluca, Michael 22 21 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Taylor, Owen 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Christidis, Dean 10 6 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
4 Zoumboulakis, Demetri 7 7 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Angers, Kevin 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
12 Castro Rojano, Samuel 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Moriyoshi, Kento 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
15 Min, AJ 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Reyes, Ricardo 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Helverson, Connall 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
29 Roberts, Mathieu 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Shantz, Grant 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Puyol-Genossar, Kristyan 78 72 4 2 .974 0 0 1 — 3 0
37 Kreithen, Aaron 32 17 13 2 .938 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Dennison, Max 24 18 4 2 .917 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
38 Choi, Joon 12 8 3 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Broughton, Connor 11 7 3 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Yang, William 20 12 6 2 .900 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Cellupica, Jakob 40 21 14 5 .875 2 0 0 — 0 0
35 Lombardi, Luca 5 2 2 1 .800 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Myhal, Matt 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Colley, Brendan 14 2 6 6 .571 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 DiBattista, Michael 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Vivien, Ethan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Beach, Lemuel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 48 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hewitt, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Kanhai, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 423 323 75 25 .941 9 5 1 .786 5 0
Opponents 290 208 55 27 .907 12 38 6 .864 7 0


